

**IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT  
IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA**

**THE STATE OF FLORIDA, :** **INFORMATION FOR:**

**Plaintiff, :** **Count 1. Workers' Compensation Fraud 3°F**

**vs. :**

**NICOLAS CARRENO, :**

**Defendant. :**  
\_\_\_\_\_ /

**IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA:**

**COUNT 1**

MICHAEL J. SATZ, State Attorney of the Seventeenth Judicial Circuit of Florida, as Prosecuting Attorney for the State of Florida in the County of Broward, by and through his undersigned Assistant State Attorney, charges that on or about September 4, 2013, in the County and State aforesaid, the defendant, **NICOLAS CARRENO**, then and there unlawfully and for the purpose of obtaining workers' compensation benefits from the Broward Sheriff's Office and/or Gallagher Basset Services, did prepare or cause to prepared a written or oral statement; deposition of Nicolas Carreno, that was intended to be presented to the Broward Sheriff's Office and/or Gallagher Basset Services, an employer, insurance company, or self-insured program, in connection with, or in support of, a claim for payment or other benefit, under chapter 440, Florida Statutes, knowing that such statement contained false, incomplete, or misleading information concerning a fact or thing material to such claim, contrary to Sections 440.105(4)(b)3 and 440.105(4)(f)1, Florida Statutes. (L1)

SW/rj/04/27/16